CORVAN ANTICS
I
VOLUME 5 NUMBER 2 SUMMER 1977
R~MPSIDE/lOADS1DE GREENBRIER: SPORTSWAGON CORVAN
. "NADER'S VANUETTA"
CONTENTS •••
Officers, Staff and Statistics ••• page 10
Past-President's Announcement ••••••••• 10

"Base" En ine "Hi h-Perfonriance" En ine
HP decal'~ (and RPM), '64 & '65 "95 hp" (@ 3600 rpm) "110 hp" (@ 4400 rpm)
Model designation, '64 Turbo-Air Super Turbo Air
Torque ratings, '64 &
Carburetors, 3- & 4-spd.,
Powerglide,
3- & 4-spd.,
Powerglide,
Compression. ratio,
Octane requirements,'64 &
SN suffix, 3- &4~spd.,
Powerglide,
3- & 4-spd.,
Powerglide,
Head assembly,
Camshaft '64 &
'65 95 hp Turbo-Air 164 110 hp Turbo-Air 164
'65 154 ft.lbs. @ 2400 rpm 160 ft.lbs. @ 2800 rpm
'64 Rochester # 70 24 023 Rochester # 70 24 024
'64 II 70 24 022 1170 24 024
'65 II 70 25 023 II 70 25 023
'65
'64
'65
'65
'64
'64
'65
'65
." 64
'65
'65
II 70 25 022 II 70 25 023
8.0 l(SM & OM) 9.00 : l(SM & OM)
8.25 l(SM & OM) 9.00 : l(SM), 9.25 : l(OM)
Regular Premium
V V
W W
RS
RV
(ID1138 56 626)
(ID1138 56 728)
(ID1138 39 889)
RU
RX
38 86 257 (ID#38 56 632)
38 78 562 (ID1138 56 743)
38 72 304 (ID1138 72 304)
'" Decal on fan shroud, left of
38 86 255
38 78 561
38 39 889
fan Sources: PC, SM's, OM's, sales literature
DAVE AND NICO
NADER'S VANDETTA - FRONT COVER {photo by John DeJong) •••
Al Grille Jr. proudly shows off his '64 Louisiana, and he rated high in the Modi-
Corvan at the CORSA Convention in Minnea- fied Trucks and Vans class during the Con-
polis. AI's home base is in Jefferson, cours. See pages 12 and 13 for a report.
CORVAN ANTICS -11 - 1977
1977 CORSA NATIONAL CONVENTION by Cecil and Pat Miller •••
®
Happiness is driving 1500 miles